

No. 12-761

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

POM WONDERFUL LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

THE COCA-COLA COMPANY,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

SETH P. WAXMAN
Counsel of Record
RANDOLPH D. MOSS
BRIAN M. BOYNTON
FELICIA H. ELLSWORTH
NICOLE RIES FOX*
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 663-6000
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. COCA-COLA MISCHARACTERIZES THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION	2
II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION CON- FLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S PRECEDENTS	5
III. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION CREATES A CONFLICT AMONG THE COURTS OF AP- PEALS	8
IV. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS IMPORTANT	10
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Alpharma, Inc. v. Pennfield Oil Co.</i> , 411 F.3d 934 (8th Cir. 2005).....	8
<i>Branch v. Smith</i> , 538 U.S. 254 (2003)	5
<i>Cottrell, Ltd. v. Biotrol International, Inc.</i> , 191 F.3d 1248 (10th Cir. 1999)	8, 9
<i>Credit Suisse Sec. (USA) LLC v. Billing</i> , 551 U.S. 264 (2007)	6
<i>Ivie v. Kraft Foods Global Inc.</i> , No. 12-cv-2554, 2013 WL 685372 (N.D. Cal. Feb. 25, 2013).....	11
<i>Mead Johnson & Co. v. Abbott Laboratories</i> , 201 F.3d 883 (7th Cir. 2000)	9
<i>Johnson & Johnson v. Carter-Wallace, Inc.</i> , 631 F.2d 186 (2d Cir. 1980).....	9
<i>Morton v. Mancari</i> , 417 U.S. 535 (1974)	5
<i>Pom Wonderful LLC v. Coca Cola Co.</i> , No. 2:08-cv-06237, 2013 WL 543361 (C.D. Cal. Feb. 13, 2013)	11
<i>RedLAX Gateway Hotel, LLC v. Amalgamated Bank</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2065 (2012)	8
<i>Sandoz Pharmaceuticals Corp. v. Richardson- Vicks, Inc.</i> , 902 F.2d 222 (3d Cir. 1990)	8
<i>United States v. Batchelder</i> , 442 U.S. 114 (1979).....	6
<i>United States v. Estate of Romanil</i> , 523 U.S. 517 (1998)	8
<i>Wyeth v. Levine</i> , 555 U.S. 555 (2009)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page(s)

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

21 U.S.C.	
§ 343.....	3, 7
§ 343-1	7, 10
